

Friends of the Rouge • 4901 Evergreen Road-KM • Dearborn, MI 48128 www.therouge.org • Phone (313) 792-9900 • Fax (313) 593-0231

Promoting restoration and stewardship of the Rouge River since 1986

Board of Directors Statement of Interest

FOTR's Board of Directors is the governing body for the organization. There are up to 15 seats on the board, 5 officers: Chair, Vice-Chair, Treasurer, Secretary and Member-at-Large and up to 10 Directors. This year we will be seating 6 Directors. Directors serve a term of 3 years and are eligible for re-election after 3 years with good standing.

If you wish to be considered for a position on FOTR's Board of Directors please affirm that you are willing to commit to the following expectations:

- Membership in good standing of FOTR
- Commitment to carry out duties and responsibilities as assigned
- Commitment to implementation (and development) of the strategic plan
- Attendance at regularly scheduled meetings of the Board of Directors as required by FOTR policies
- Service on at least two standing or ad hoc committees
- Serve as an ambassador for FOTR with introductions to and promotion of revenue generating activities

I understand that service on FOTR's Board of Directors is without remuneration, except for travel and accommodation costs in relation to Board Members' duties, per policies of the Board.

By submitting this form I nominate myself for appointment to the Board of Directors and commit to the expectations outlined in the *Friends of the Rouge Board Member Job Description and Expectations* document

Name (printed):	
Signature:	
Phone:	_ Email:

Please return this form to Marie McCormick mmccormick@therouge.org along with a short bio, a personal statement about your willingness to serve and how you can contribute to FOTR's success and a picture of yourself by or before November 12, 2017.

Your submittal will be acknowledged upon receipt. After review you will be contacted by the Board Development Committee. For further information please contact Marie McCormick mmccormick@therouge.org or (313) 792-9627

Thank you for your interest,

The FOTR Board Development Committee